NMOOGC

Cartridge Covers
Series NG16 — NG100

e -

k
.-"J-
-

7}

l’

;.




Table of Contents

Designation Symbol Page
General Description and Operating Principle 4
Dimensions 5

Standard Cover Tables

3 DX o 7j
ID ~  External Pilot %* 3] 6
2D —  External Pilot with Internal Shuttle Valve @ﬁi@ 7
= 1
2DR - \ T 8
QWR - I | 9
L% 42 24}
4D —  PilotValve Mounting Pattern with Individual Port Connections ﬁthiJ I 10
’ pa} grzgogj
IH - E;i: j I
RM —  PilotValve Mounting Pattern with F%L Alp b
“A” or “B” Port Connection to Pilot Lx@%%%g 12
IWDB -  Independent Control of “Z2” Auxiliary Port ‘ :_:%:2 T"“
and Pilot Valve Mounting Pattern ¢ L5 3 23] | 13
W —  Simultaneous Control of “Z2” Auxiliary Port ﬁ%p?}ﬁil{)f‘
and Pilot Valve Mounting Pattern Lo 22 | 14
W - 11 <7 1| 5
’ Az tcz%
4w —  Dual CheckValve in “X” and “Z1” Ports and Simultaneous G
Control of Auxiliary Port “Z2” Through “A” or “B” Ports \ =1
and Pilot Valve Mounting Pattern R 16
5W —  Simultaneous or Independent Control of Auxiliary Ports ¥ - TJ‘ ‘
“Z1” and “Z2” and Pilot Valve Mounting Pattern 2 k) | 17
W —  Independent Control of “Z2” Auxiliary Port Through Pilot Valve [ a1y
Port “B” and Simultaneous Control of “Z1” Auxiliary Port [ 4 a1l
Through Pilot Valve Port A and Pilot Valve Mounting Pattern Lhenxrmdd) 18
IWDB/DM-  Only with CKE cartridges FF =1 19
===
RV - | BG- 1 | 20
Orrifice Port Thread and Part Number Tables 21
Typical Orifice Characteristics 22
Cavity and Mounting Dimensions (DIN 24342) 23-29
Spare Parts Lists 30-33
Ordering Information 34




General Description and Operating Principle

General Description

Cartridge Covers are used in conjunction with cartridge valves to create a
complete assembly in a manifold block. This combination offers different
options to the designer to create flow, check, pressure control and
directional control functions. Through proper selection of cartridge and
cover combinations multiple functions through one flow path can be
achieved. Moog Manifold Systems offers a variety of cover designs to help
the designer to efficiently design a manifold system. Moog Manifold
Systems’ product offering include a wide selection of covers in size range
from NG16-NG100. Some types of covers offer combination functions like
built in check valves, shuttle valves and also the convenience of a pilot valve
mounting interface. All covers provide designs conform to DIN 24342.
Proper use of these covers provide design flexibility and economical use of
and reduction of external fluid connections.A detailed review of the covers

and their functions is found in the following pages.

’////

é

7
IS




Cavity and Porting Pattern as per DIN 24342
Cavity as per ISO 7368

UE ﬁ <$- Required surface finish
= ~
5 } - Rimax 4 (O] 0.01/100
T = 4
e & )
o 7| 8 RO
o hd V" B Dimensions NGI16 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50 NG63
Z|| o S e [mm]
) ‘ ¥ bl 75 90 102 125 140 200
= < b2 65 85 102 125 140 180
= 1 E dl H7 32 45 60 75 90 120
g Al 2 d2 H7 25 34 45 55 68 90
o> . d3 16 25 32 40 50 63
£ 2d3 R<0.8 or . a4 16 25 32 40 50 63
= Chamfer mox. 0,8x45 d4 max 25 32 40 50 63 80
042 d5 max 4 6 8 10 10 12
= Oleu]A] dé6 M8 M2 M6 M20 M20 M30
E d7 6.8 10.2 14 17.5 17.5 265
d8 HI3 4 6 6 6 8 8
mf ml +0.2 46 58 70 85 100 125
= - m2 £0.2 25 33 41 50 58 75
237x110 m3 +0.2 23 29 35 25 50 625
m4 Rl m4 0.2 10.5 16 17 23 30 38
48x10min. mb5 +0.2 25 33 4] 50 58 75
n el +0.1 43 58 70 87 100 130
e ) _ ©2 +0.1 56 72 85 105 122 155
I 3 I 2 3 15 17 20
o g t4 34 44 52 64 72 95
wl gl t4 at d4 max 295 405 48 59 65.5 86.5
El 3 P! t5 20 30 30 30 35 35
i IR RN t6 4 20 26 33 33 50
i t7 2 25 25 3 7 7
~ - 8 2 2.5 2.5 3 3 7
E 9 0.5 1.0 15 25 2.5 3
! tl0 17 24 31 38 38 56
U 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.05
W 0.05 0.05 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2
mb5 m5
b1
NGI16-NGé63
Dimensions NG80 NGI100
[mm]
b max 250 300
dl H7 145 180
d2 H7 110 135
d3 80 100
d4 80 100
d4 max 100 125
|_d5 max 16 20
dé M24 M30
d7 21 26.5
dsHI3 10 10
tl 175 210
2 +0.2 205 245
3 25 29
t4 130 155
t4 at d4 max 120 142.5
5 40 50
NG80-NGI100 v3 39 50
t7 5 5
8 5 5
t9 3 5
10 45 56
m +0.3 200 245
U 0.05 0.05
wW 0.2 0.2




Standard Models

Type ID
Description
. Orifice Configuration (Port/Size) *
Symbol Type Size Style . | A | | - | | - | - | - | Y | p— Part #
- 16 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1774-000-01
& p T 1 1 Jw ] | | | | el
jk J Port DX: G1/8”
- j 25 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB11799-000-01
25 | | | | | 10 | | | | XEB11799-001-01
l J Port DX: G1/8”
- j 32 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI 1825-000-01
32 | | | | | 12 | | | | XEBI1825-001-01
i J Port DX: G1/4”
- j 40 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1851-000-01
l N 40 | | | | | 12 | | | | XEB11851-001-01
Port DX: G1/2”
- j ccE 50 ' WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1877-000-01
50 | | | | | 15 | | | | XEB11877-001-01
jF J Port DX: G1/2”
- j 63 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1903-000-01
o T [ [ =] [ | | XEB1 190700101
;L J Port DX: G3/4”
- j 80 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1929-000-01
80 | | | | | 25 | | | | XEB11929-001-01
:CIF J Port DX: G3/4”
- j 100 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1955-000-01
&T 100 | | | | | 25 | | | | XEBI1955-001-01
i J Port DX: GI”

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.




Standard Models

Type 2D
Description
Symbol Type Size Style Orifice Configuration (Port/Size) * Part #
P | A | B | T | c | x | Zi | 72 | Y | OTHER
o 6 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1775-000-01
@_‘ —j . T 1 1 Je] | T T | e
X 9 Y
o 25 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1800-000-01
,_"_ __'_l 25 | | | | | 10 | | | | XEBI1800-001-01
- 32 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI 1826-000-01
@_— —j » T T T 1 o] | T T | e
X 9 Y
- 40 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI 1852-000-01
,_"_ __'_l 40 | | | | | 12 | | | | XEBI1852-001-01
- cct 50 ZD WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1878-000-01
[—<o—1 1
|§%(_ i x| 50 | | | | | 15 | | | | XEBI1878-001-01
Y
- 63 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1904-000-01
,_" B __'_l 63 | | | | | 20 | | | | XEBI1904-001-01
- 80 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1930-000-01
,_" - _"'_l 80 | | | | | 25 | | | | XEBI1930-001-01
,_r__ —~— —|_| 100 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI 1956-000-01
|§%(_ i % 100 | | | | | 25 | | | | XEBI1956-001-01
Y

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.




Standard Models

Type 2DR
Description

Symbol Type | Size | Style |— T |°':"e r°“’c'g“”‘|t‘°"):"°”|"s"zel)*| 2 T v Jomen Part #
Su— :: B,
,X_——C——l 25 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13253-000-01
;Ju' : T T T Twlwlol [ [awas
:7 : R L N 7227
el : e NA e [ e
B | B o T e T D
el g L
ol g .,
e - e

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.




Standard Models

Type 2WR
Description
Symbol Type Size Style M\Zm P | A | B oriﬁ:_e Cianﬁ(g:umi:ior;((Poi'ﬂsziTe)* 72 | Y |OTHER Part #
ounting

P _Aq BT 16 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13172-000-01
J[C )E )E %
| ml 16 10 | | | | | 08 | | | | XEB13172-001-01
X) YAl CZZ o

P _A, BT 25 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB12843-000-01
J[C J] J]
| OSNEN 25 12 | | | | | 10 | | | | XEB12843-001-01
X) Z1 z2
FERFYNEI: n N WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI3173-000-01
| ©OSNRE 2 12 | | | | | 10 | | | | XEBI3173-001-01
X) Z1 z2 S

P A BT 40 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI3174-000-01
J[C )E )E %
| R 40 15 | | | | | 12 | | | | XEBI3174-001-01
X) pal CZZ -
)CP A)% B)% T$ ek 50 2R WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13175-000-01
| ml 50 20 | | | | | 15 | | | | XEBI3175-001-01
X) YAl CZZ o

P A% B% T$ 63 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13176-000-01
PE ] | |<| 63 25 | | | | | 20 | | | | XEBI3176-001-01
p) Z1 72
X C Y

P A BT 80 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13177-000-01
&N ® T T T T =] T | | | s
X) o Z1 5 z2 & [I:Y

P A~ B,T 100 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13178-000-01
i_gw—l)| ICI — ” | | | | | 25 | | | | XEB13178-001-01
X) Z1 CZZ i éY

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.



Standard Models

Type 4D
Description
Symbol Type Size Style \';:I:; Orifice Configuration (Port/Size) * Part #
Mounting P | A | B T | (e | X | Z| z2 | Y |0THER
(P A) 8 (T 16 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI11792-000-01
|1 ,_21_"__2, I 16 10 | | | | | | | | | XEBI11792-001-01
Z
X [ Y
}(F’ A) B (T 25 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1817-000-01
=0T . - | | | | | | | | | XEBI1817-001-01
Ldz g 72 L
X c Y 06
)CP A) B (T 32 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB11843-000-01
K - o | | | | | | | | | XEBI 1843-001-01
- Z1 cZ2 o !:y
oF Ao BoT 40 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI 1869-000-01
[T =2 1 40 Is | | | | | | | | | XEBI1869-001-01
x! !21 5 Z2 o !:
< M CCE 4D
P _A~BAT 50 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB|1895-000-01
J[C p) C
|1 |——',__l I 50 15 | | | | | | | | | XEBI1895-001-01
z2
X [ Y
P A~ BT 63 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB11921-000-01
[C p) C
| | |——',__| N 63 20 | | | | | | | | | XEBI1921-001-01
X Z1 72 10
o} Y
P A~ BT 80 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB11947-000-01
C ) C
| [ N 80 25 | | | | | | | | | XEBI1947-001-01
Z1
F’ A B T 100 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB11973-000-01
| | - I 100 30 | | | | | | | | | XEBI1973-001-01
'—$—$Z—<5——<>$—|

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.



Standard Models

Type IH
Description
Symbol Type | Size | Style — NS °';“°e |°°“:':g“"“|“°"):"°*|"s“zel) : T [ v Jomen Part #
T 16 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI11777-000-01
L_g'____:&__ j 16 | | | | | 08 | | | | XEBI1777-001-01
o _m_ 25 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1802-000-01
L_g'____:&-_ j 25 | | | | | 10 | | | | XEBI1802-001-01
o _'='_ 32 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1828-000-01
L_g'____:&__ j 2 | | | | | 12 | | | | XEBI1828-001-01
T 40 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB| 1854-000-01
L_g'____:&-_ j 40 | | | | | 12 | | | | XEBI1854-001-01
= ccE 50 tH WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB|1880-000-01
e — | 50 | | | | | 15 | | | | XEB1880-001-01
Iyé_ _Cé)'-_ — DX: No Port
= 63 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB11906-000-01
< 1 63 | | | | | 20 | | | | XEBI1906-001-01
Iyé_ _Cé)'-_ — DX: No Port
)@_ _'==='_ _| 80 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB11932-000-01
i 80 | | | | | 25 | | | | XEBI1932-001-01
Iyé_ _Cé)'-_ — DX: No Port
= 100 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1958-000-01
= ] 100 | | | | | 25 | | | | XEB11958-001-01
Iyé_ _C(!)_—_ — DX: No Port

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.




Standard Models

Type RM
Description
Symbol Type Size Style Pilot Orrifice Configuration (Port/Size) * Part #
Valve P | A | B T | C | X | ZI z2 | Y |0THER
P A BT 16 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1785-000-01
|_)F_ )i_ )|( 16 10 | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI1785-001-01
o b ]
r)%p_ A) B T)( 25 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1810-000-01
I_AI)_ = —iJ 25 12 | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI1810-001-01
X C Y
|_§EP_ A) B T)( 32 o065 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1836-000-01
| + | 32 12 | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI1836-001-01
Lo o 4]
X C Y
P A~,B.T 40 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1862-000-01
K ¥ F_L w0 s | o | | | | | | | | s
X C Y
CCE RM
P A~,B.T 50 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1888-000-01
K ¥ F_L 5 s | w | | | [ [ | | | esesoorol
X C Y
Ao BT 63 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1914-000-01
K @_L - 2T Tol | [ T | T [ e
r)%_ _Aﬁlﬁq 80 bl | WI'|I'HOU'|I' ORIFI|CE IN TNY PO|RT | | XEBI1940-000-01
I_é)_ _J)J 80 25 00 XEBI1940-001-01
A BT 100 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1966-000-01
FEES w T Tw] T T 1 1 T 1T [weewos

u__é__AJ

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.




Standard Models

Type IWDB
Description
el et rararararac M

|_§>(P_ A) B cT > 16 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB|4868-000-01
| ﬁf&_’ 16 | | | | 08 | 10 | | | | XEB14868-001-01
X o} Y

(P AQ Ei)9 T$ 25 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13585-000-01
| =0 25 | | | | 10 | 12 | | | | XEBI3585-001-01
E ¢ 121 ngg_‘ge

s Agiote n o WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI3583-000-01
| l(—ll??’i_%ﬂ 2 | | | | 10 | 12 | | | | XEB3583-001-01
X [§ Y
| £ Ag B_)? g | 40 | | W||THOU'|r ORIFI|CE INA|\NY PO|RT | | XEB13597-000-01

= 40 o | 12 XEB13597-001-01
E C 171 cz%?l
BRI ek 50 'Wbe WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB14883-000-01
| H»E—T—'—"-. I 50 | | | | 10 | 12 | | | | XEB4883-001-01
xgc 71 >§Cz;)g_$;|
PRI o3 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI4539-000-01
| e F = 1| 63 | | | | 18 | o | | | | XEB14539-001-01
xzc 21 gczgg_‘ga
I_?(P_ A) B cT > 80 oo WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB|4882-000-01
| 0 80 | | | | 20 | 25 | | | | XEB|14882-001-01
: 121 ) ngg_‘lja
I_?(P_ A) B cT ) 100 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB16967-000-01
| - ;‘;gﬂ 100 | | | | 30 | 25 | | | | XEBI6967-001-01
X c Y

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.




Standard Models

Type IW

Description
Orifice Configuration (Port/Size) *

T|C|X|ZI

Part #
Valve P

>

Symbol Type Size | Style Pilot |

| B Z2 | Y |0THER

P Ao BLT WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT -000-
rﬁ_w 16 XEBI1778-000-01

[~ F=5 1] 16 0 | o8 | | | | | | | | XEBI1778-001-01

p4l )1_.( zz>§£
X c Y

A)?( Bﬁ T)?( 25 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1803-000-01
e
|

P
3%
[ =0 25 12 | 10 | | | | | | | | XEBI 1803-001-01

&é—%@&% P06
4% le‘i Lo 2 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB11829-000-01
[ F=5 1] 32 12 | 10 | | | | | | | | XEBI 1829-001-01

P AL BT WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT -000-
S I 40 XEBI 1855-000-01

-
[ =51 40 Is | 12 | | | | | | | | XEBI1855-001-01

CCE W

P AnN BAT 50
JIC 1 )% JJC

| F—T_‘_"_I N 50 5 | 12 | | | | | | | | XEBI1881-001-01

WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI11881-000-01

P A, BAT 63 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB11907-000-01

|| I || 63 20 | 15 | | | | | | | | XEB11907-001-01

! !21 )&( 22)§!

S % P10
D(P A)( BE,CTDC 80
|

| 80 25 | 20 | | | | | | | | XEBI1933-001-01
: pal )E(czz_Dg_g)e
A~ BT 100 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB11959-000-01
| | _T___ 1 | | 100 30 | 25 | | | | | | | | XEBI1959-001-01

WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB11933-000-01

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.



Standard Models

Type 2W

Description

Orifice Configuration (Port/Size) *

Type Size | Style 5;:3: Part #
P | A | B T | c | X | z1 | 22 | Y |0THER
16 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1780-000-01
16 10 | | 00 | | | | 08 | | | XEB| 1780-001-01
25 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1805-000-01
25 12 | | 00 | | | | 10 | | | XEB| 1805-001-01
32 b0t WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1831-000-01
32 12 | | 00 | | | | 10 | | | XEBI1831-001-01
40 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1857-000-01
40 5 | | 00 | | | | 12 | | | XEB| 1857-001-01
CCE 2w
50 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1883-000-01
50 I5 | | 00 | | | | 12 | | | XEB| 1883-001-01
63 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI11909-000-01
63 20 | | 00 | | | | 20 | | | XEBI11909-001-01
80 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1935-000-01
& ST Te ] | T [ s] | || xesiswoorol
DZ2: No Port
100 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1961-000-01
100 30 | | 00 | | | | 25 | | | XEBI1961-001-01

DZI: No Port

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.




Standard Models

Type 4W
Description
Symbol Type Size Style Pilot Orrifice Configuration (Port/Size) * Part #
Valve P | A | B T | c | X | ZI 2 | Y |0THER
b'e B ¥ 16 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1781-000-01
|§§ E—-, | I 0 | | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI1781-001-01
YARp! dUC
x CZ2 ”
B'e 5 T 25 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1806-000-01
| Za 25 12 | | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI1806-001-01
Z1 JIC 72C
5 5 ¥ 32 b0s WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1832-000-01
| E——. I 2 12 | | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI1832-001-01
yARp! )
= CZ2 g é\(
oF W 4 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI 1858-000-01
— | _001-
| S l 40 15 | | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI1858-001-01
X Cc Y
CCE 4w
B B ¥ 50 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB| 1884-000-01
—q ! 50 I5 00 XEBI1884-001-01
| ff;(l [ [wl [ T [ [ |
X Cc Y
S 63 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1910-000-01
- 1 63 20 | | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI1910-001-01
Z1 3¢ 7220C
X c
80 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1936-000-01
J[C J] [C P10
| Sy 80 25 | | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI 1936-001-01
Z1 JIC 72C
DZ2: No Port
< P A)( BT > 100 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1962-000-01
o0 100 25 | | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI1962-001-01
X 0;11 )(czlﬂ(_(]);l DX and DZI are external orifice location for X and ZI

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.




Standard Models

Type 5W
Description
oo oe | S| G T T T [ ]
< > < 16 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13158-000-01
| I 16 10 | | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI3158-001-01
. Al (CZQM?I
) > S 25 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB12582-000-01
| _)&u 25 12 | | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI2582-001-01
Z1 Z2
X C Y
S > 5 32 b0 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB12682-000-01
|x nik &)&LJ 2 12 | | 00 | | | | | | | XEB12682-001-01
(P A : B T) 40 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13159-000-01
@ﬁfﬂ . T Tw] | 1 | [ T | | eswos
: 71 czg)g_cl,g
) > S CccE 50 W WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI13160-000-01
| _<L<IL_! 50 5 | | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI3160-001-01
Z1 z2l¢
X [oF Y
(P A~ B T) 63 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI131619-000-01
| _&i_! 63 20 | | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI3161-001-01
Z1 Z2J0¢
X C Y
S > < 80 blo WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13162-000-01
I 80 25 | | 00 | | | | | | | XEBI3162-001-01
. pal (Cz;)g_&e
S > < 100 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13163-000-01
| I 100 25 | | 00 | | | | | | | XEB13163-001-01
. pal (Cz%

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.




Standard Models

Type TW
Description
Symbol Type | Size | Style | Pilt T T s °"";e Ci’“"z“'a|t‘°';("’°|"’ife)* 2 v o Part #

P Ao BoTc 16 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13273-000-01
|1 ,—214) 22"| I 16 10 | | | | | | | | | XEB13273-001-01
X Cc Y

2% WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13274-000-01
ﬁ‘i;‘ i’. i 2 2] | | | 1 | T [ [ | xesmooro

! 521 AC 72
X C v P06

R 32 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13275-000-01
|1 ,—214) zle I EY) 12 | | | | | | | | | XEB13275-001-01
X Cc Y

P _ALBAT 40 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13276-000-01
oA w0 s 1 1 [ [ [ [ [ [ | oo

'_21 A z%
X Y W
o80T, ock 50 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13277-000-01
[ —— |‘| I 50 15 | | | | | | | | | XEB13277-001-01
Z1 € 72
X [ Y

£ Ao 80T 63 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13278-000-01
| - z;l(gi_! 63 20 | | | | | | | | | XEB13278-001-01
3 ¢ Y PI0

A BoTe 80 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB13279-000-01
F?LH’ 9 ® x> | | | | [ | T [ [ ssmswoo
521 )§ z2

X [% Y
gt AgRoT 100 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB3280-000-01
Jl J] )

3D S N 100 0 | | | | | | | | | XEB13280-001-01
X = c Z%_&?I DZI:No Port

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.



Standard Models

Type IWDB/DM (only in combination with CKE cartridges)

Description
. i Orifice Configuration (Port/Size) *
Symbol Type | Size | Style | Pilot - | " | " |” ':e i’“ 'é““T'”;( °| Z'Te — | - | - Part #

b A T 16 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB1639-000-01

[ C
| =1 16 10 | | | | | | | | | XEB1639-001-01
; C L2 22 4
I’)Cﬁp_ A > BT 25 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB16042-000-01
| g 25 12 | | | | | | | | | XEB|6042-001-01

C Lzl 22
X ! CCE IWDB/DM| P06

P _A T 32 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB16102-000-01
| y (_-'_I I 32 12 | | | | | | | | | XEB16102-001-01

C Lzl z2
X Y

e AgBOT 40 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI3491-000-01
| =1 40 5 | | | | | | | | | XEBI3491-001-01
= C Lz z2 =

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.




Standard Models

Type RV
Description
Symbol Type Size Style Orrifice Configuration (Port/Size) * Part #
P | A | B | T | c | X | 4l | 72 | Y |OTHER

— == 16 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1784-000-01
| a1 16 | | | | 10 | 10 | | 10 | | XEB| 1784-004-01
%‘— —c%‘—zz—’&BJ

— === 25 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1809-000-01
| r[@;@ﬁ ! 25 | | | | 10 | 12 | | 12 | | EBI1809-002-01
%‘— —c%‘—zz—’&BJ

== WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1835-000-01
| r[@;@ﬁ ! £y} | | | | 12 | 5 | | 12 | | XEBI1835-002-01
== 40 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1861-000-01
| r[@;@ﬁ ! 40 | | | | 12 | 5 | | 12 | | XEBI1861-002-01
— == ek 50 e WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEB|1887-000-01
| l'm—"l ! 50 | | | | 12 | 5 | | 12 | | XEBI1887-001-01
=== 63 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1913-000-01
| FU:@__' ! 63 | | | | 5 | 20 | | 5 | | XEBI1913-001-01
=== 80 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI11939-000-01
| rﬂ:@— a0 80 | | | | 25 | 30 | | 25 | | XEBI1939-001-01
== 100 WITHOUT ORIFICE IN ANY PORT XEBI1965-000-01
| rﬂ:@— a1 100 | | | | 25 | 30 | | 25 | | XEBI1965-001-01

* For other orifice configuration, see order sample on page 34.

Ratio of opening pressure = |:5,4




Orifice Port Thread and Part Number Tables

SIZE ORIFICE PORT THREAD SIZE TABLE
P A B T @ X Z| Z2 Y AP
16 Mé Mé Mé Mé M5 M5 M5 M5 M5 M5
25 Mé Mé Mé Mé Mé Mé Mé Mé Mé Mé
32 Mé Mé Mé Mé Mé Mé Mé Mé Mé Mé
40 Mé Mé Mé Mé M8 M8 M8 M8 M8 M8
50 Mé Mé Mé Mé M8 M8 M8 M8 M8 M8
63 MI10 MI10 MI10 MI10 MI10 MI10 MI10 MI10 MI10 MI10
80 MI10 MI10 MI10 MI10 M14 M14 M14 M14 M14 M14
100 MI10 MI10 MI10 MI10 MI16 MI16 MI16 MI16 MI16 MI16
STANDARD ORIFICE PART NUMBERS
ORIFICE SIZE PART NUMBER ORIFICE SIZE PART NUMBER
M5 x 5 x 0.0 X784-90500 MI10x 10x 0.0 X784-91000
M5 x 5x 0.6 X784-90506 MI0x 10x 0.8 X784-91008
M5 x 5 x 0.8 X784-90508 MIOx 10x 1.0 X784-91010
M5x5x 1.0 X784-90510 MIOx 10x 1.2 X784-91012
M5x5x 1.2 X784-90512 MI0Ox 10x I.5 X784-91015
M5x5x 1.5 X784-90515 MIOx 10x 1.8 X784-91018
M5x5x 1.8 X784-90518 MI0x 10 x 2.0 X784-91020
M5 x 5 x 2.0 X784-90520 MI0 x 10 x 2.5 X784-91025
MI0x 10x 3.0 X784-91030
Mé x 6 x 0.0 X784-90600 MI0 x 10 x 3.5 X784-91035
Mé x 6 x 0.6 X784-90606 MI10 x 10 x 4.0 X784-91040
M6 x 6 x 0.8 X784-90608 MI10 x 10 x 4.5 X784-91045
Mé x 6 x 1.0 X784-90610 MI0x 10x 5.0 X784-91050
M6 x 6 x 1.2 X784-90612 MI0x 10 x 5.5 X784-91055
M6 x 6 x 1.5 X784-90615
M6 x 6 x 1.8 X784-90618 Ml4x 14x0,0 X784-91400
M6 x 6 x 2.0 X784-90620 Ml4x 14x 1.5 X784-91415
M6 x 6 x 2.5 X784-90625 Ml4x 14x2.0 X784-91420
M6 x 6 x 3.0 X784-90630 M4 x 14x2.5 X784-91425
Mé x 6 x 3.5 X784-90635 Ml4 x 14x 3.0 X784-91430
Ml4x 14x 3.5 X784-91435
M8 x 8 x 0.0 X784-90800 Ml4x 14x4.0 X784-91440
M8 x 8 x 0.6 X784-90806 Ml4x 14 x 6.0 X784-91460
M8 x 8 x 0.8 X784-90808
M8 x 8 x 1.0 X784-90810 MI16 x 16 x 0.0 X784-91600
M8 x 8x 1.2 X784-90812 MI6x 16 x 1.5 X784-91615
M8x8x I.5 X784-90815 MI16 x 16 x 2.5 X784-91625
M8 x 8 x 1.8 X784-90818 MI16 x 16 x 3.0 X784-91630
M8 x 8 x 2.0 X784-90820 MI16 x 16 x 4.0 X784-91640
M8 x 8 x 2.5 X784-90825 M6 x 16 x 6.0 X784-91660
M8 x 8 x 3.0 X784-90830
M8 x 8 x 3.5 X784-90835
M8 x 8 x 4.0 X784-90840
M8 x 8 x 4.5 X784-90845




Typical Orifice Characteristics

The function and switching velocity of a cartridge-valve can be influenced by changes in the metering-in
and metering-out flow through the pilot lines. This is achieved by changing mounting orifices as required.

The following diagram and table should be used for selecting the correct orifice diameter.

Orifice - Diameters (mm)
psi bar

05 06 0708 10 12 15 2 25 3
5800 400 D 7 pAmmy ammy
4350 300 / i / /'t / £ /
// // // / : / A / /'I /
2900 200 /7 / / / 7 4
/—/ / / / / / /
/ A A A=y A / y A4 / /
1450 100 / 7 / / 7 / 7 /
/ 1/ 1/ /1 1/ /
/ / / / 5
y // // » / // / /
O i i AR T/ / AR
g >80 10 A Ay A R A - 4 / // / / // // 6
5§ N/ /T /T ARV SR Y/EREY SWy/ENY,
£ 200 20 [ [/ / / AW 4NN4 /1 1/ /
a / /S S/ /11 / /1L /1 1/
g / |/ // ALy 1/ / // // .
£145 10 / / // / /1 /
& /7 / / / /T 1/ /
/ / / / / /1 /
/ 1/ / / / / /1 1/ ,
58.0 4/ / / / 1/ // // / //
435 3 A4 / // / / / /
290 2 / / / / / ,/ / ,/ / //
203 14 / 7 / / // / /
145 1 // / // AL AL 15
102 07 7 / / 7 / / /'/ //
7.3 0.5 / / / // / // / 1/
3.6 0.25 ’/ / A1/ ’/ /

lpm 1 2 3 5 7 10 15 20 30 40 100
gpm .26 .53 .79 132 1.85 265 4.0 5.25 7.9 10.5 26.4
Flow
Viscosity 135 mm2 - s [cSt]

Oil temperature : 122°F [50°C]



D1
DXQ; VT
XO— ——————————————————————————————————
T =
<C
, U L1
N
_
) @)
"/
- O
@\ )
-/
| |
B1 N
NG16 - NG63 NG80 - NG100 N
DIMENSIONS Cover ID - in [mm]
DIMN SIZE
NGI6 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50 NG63 NG80 NG00
BI 2.56 [65] 3.36 [85] 401 [102] | 49211251 | 5.51 1401 | 7.09[180] - -
B2 2.56 [65] 336[85] | 4.01[102] | 492[125] | 5.51[140] | 7.09[180] - -
D - - - - - - 9.84 [2501 | 11.81 [300]
HI 1.38 [35] 1.38 [35] 1.77 [45] 2.36 [60] 2.36 [60] 3.15 [80] 3.15[80] | 3.94[100]
LI 128[32.5] | 1.67[425] | 200[51] | 246[62.5] | 2.76 [70] 3.54[90] | 4.92[125] [ 5.90[150]
L2 12 [3] 12 [3] .16 [4] 16 [4] 16 [4] .16 [4] 12 [3] 20 [5]
L3 16 [4] 24 [6] 24 [6] 24 [6] 24 [6] 31 [8] 24 [6] 16 [4]
sl* - UNC n " n n " n " n
DIN EN IS0 5/16"-18 12 -“|3 5/8"-11 3/4"-10 7/8"-9 I 1/4"-7 1"-8 | 1/4"-7
4762 - 12.9 | 3/8" Ig | 5/8" Ig 2" Ig 27/8"-9 27/8"-9 | 1/4"-7 1"-8 I 1/4"-7
SDIThi E:Tg IOC 4x 4x 4x 4x 4x 4x 8x 8x
4762 - 12.9 M8x35 M12x40 M16x50 M20x70 M20x70 M30x90 M24x90 M30x100
Tigtening-
Torque 22 [30] 74 [100] 221 [300] | 406 [550] | 406 [550] | 1328[1800] | 664 [900] | 1328 [1800]
Ib-ft [Nm]
Port DX G 1/8" G 1/8" G /4" G 12" G 12" G 3/4" G 3/4" G1"
A 67 [17] 79 [20] 98 [25] 1.38 [35] 1.38 [35] 1.77 [45] 1.57 [40] 1.97 [50]
D|** M5 M6 M6 M8 M8 MI10 M4 M6

* are not part of the delivery
** for the orifice part numbers see on page 21




H2 max.

only NG16 - NG40

H2 min.

only NG50 - NG100

- o) =
T T
(DX only 1:%:50“*{(;63) <
— L1
3
% NG
Qo Y
& (@) o
NS
D « O
N N>
B1 9
(&N}
NG16 - NG63 NG80 - NG100 -
DIMENSIONS Cover IH - in [mm]
DIMN SIZE
NGI6 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50 NGé63 NG80 NG00
Bl 2.56 [65] 3.36 [85] 4.01 [102] | 4.92[125] | 5.51 [140] | 7.09 [180] - -
B2 2.56 [65] 3.36 [85] 4.01 [102] | 4.92[125] | 5.51[140] | 7.09 [180] = -
D - - - - - - 9.84 [250] 11.81 [300]
HI 1.38 [35] 1.38 [35] 1.77 [45] 2.36 [60] 2.36 [60] 3.15[80] | 3.15[80] 3.94 [100]

H2 min. 2.36 [60] 2.36 [60] 1.85 [47] 1.81 [46] 2.24 [57] 3.39[86] | 4.13[105] | 5.08[129]

H2 max. 2.76 [70] 2.76 [70] 2.48 [63] 2.56 [65] 3.31 [84] 4.72[120] | 524[133] | 6.57 [167]
H3 3.23 [82] 3.23 [82] 3.15 [80] 3.15 [80] 3.35 [85] 5.24[133] -- --

LI 1.28 [32.5] | 1.67 [42.5] 201 [51] | 2.46[62.5] | 2.76[70] 3.54[90] | 4.92[125] 5.9 [150]

L2 12 [3] - = - - - - -

L3 .16 [4] 24 [6] 24 [6] .24 [6] .24 [6] 31 [8] 24 [6] 16 [4]
DN ENISo | sne-is |12 5/8"-1 1 3/4"-10 7/8"-9 I 1/4"-7 "8 | 1/4"-7
4762 - 12.9 1 3/8" Ig | 5/8" Ig 2" Ig 27/8"-9 27/8"-9 I 1/4"-7 1"-8 I 1/4"-7
SDI;X‘ NMEEI:lr TSK(:) 4x 4x 4x 4x 4x 4x 8x 8x

4762 - 12.9 M8x35 M12x40 MI6x50 M20x70 M20x70 M30x90 M24x90 M30x100

Tigtening-

Ibe(t)rEIh;I;] 22 [30] 74 [100] 221 [300] 406 [550] | 406 [550] 1328 [1800]| 664 [900] | 1328 [1800]
SWI 75 [19] 75 [19] 94 [24] 94 [24] 94 [24] T81[46] | 2.07[55] | 2.56 [65]
SW2 1.26 [32] 1.26 [32] .42 [36] .42 [36] 1.81 [46] | 2.56[65] | 3.15[80] | 3.35([85]

SW3(DIN 475)] 24 [¢] 24 [6] 39 [10] 39 [10] 24 [6] 67 [I7] 75 [19] 1.06 [27]
A 67 [17] 47 [12] 51 [13] 59 [15] 83 [21] 106 27] | .79 [20] 1.00 [25.5]
D | ¥ M5 Mé Mé M8 M8 MI0 M4 Mlé6

* are not part of the delivery
** for the orifice part numbers see on page 21




NG80 - NG100

NG16 - NG63
DIMENSIONS Cover 2D - in [mm]
DIMN SIZE
NGI6 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50 NG63 NG80 NGI00
Bl 2.65 [65] 3.47 [85] 4.01 [102] 4.92 [125] 5.51 [140] 7.09 [180] - -
B2 2.65 [65] 3.47 [85] 4.01 [102] 4.92 [125] 5.51 [140] 7.09 [180] - -
D - - - - - - 9.84 [250] 11.81 [300]
HI 1.38 [35] 1.38 [35] 1.77 [45] 2.36 [60] 2.36 [60] 3.15[80] 3.15 [80] 3.94 [100]
LI 1.33 [32.5] 1.73 [42.5] 2.08 [51] 2.55 [62.5] 3.46 [88] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
L2 0.18 [4.5] .04 1] -- -- -- -- -- --
L3 .20 [5] .24 [6] .24 [6] .24 [6] .24 [6] 31 [8] 16 [4] .16 [4]
SI* UNC " " n n " n " 11
DIN EN ISO 5/16"-18 1/2"-13 5/8"-11 3/4"-10 7/8"-9 | 1/4"-7 1"-8 I 1/4"-7
4762 - 12.9 1 3/8" Ig | 5/8" Ig 2" Ig 27/8"-9 27/8"-9 1 1/4"-7 1"-8 | 1/4"-7
SI* METRIC 4x 4x 4x 4x 4x 4x 8x 8x
DIN EN ISO
4762 - 12.9 M8x35 M12x40 M16x50 M20x70 M20x70 M30x90 M24x90 M30x100
Tigtening-
IJ?FEZI':IJE ; 22 [30] 74 [100] 210 [300] 406 [550] 406 [550] | 1328 [1800] 664 [900] | 1328 [1800]
-ft m
A .85 [21.5] .85 [21.5] 1.24 [31.5] 1.77 [45] 1.75 [44.5] 2.48 [63] 1.77 [45] 1.85 [47]
D | #%¥ M5 Mé Mé M8 M8 MI10 M14 MI1é6

* are not part of the delivery
** for the orifice part numbers see on page 2|



< T
<C
‘ X
+—U L1
“
1
D v €
N\ N\
o y4l 72 o
D x O
N\ N\
B1 Y
NG16 - NG63 NG80 - NG100
DIMENSIONS Cover 2DR - in [mm]
DIMN SIZE
NGI6 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50 NG63 NG80 NGI100
Bl 2.65 [65] 3.47 [85] 4.01 [102] 4.92 [125] 5.51 [140] 7.09 [180] - -
B2 2.65 [65] 3.47 [85] 4.01 [102] 4.92 [125] 5.51 [140] 7.09 [180] - -
D - - - - - - 9.84 [250] 11.81 [300]
HI 1.38 [35] 1.38 [35] 1.77 [45] 2.36 [60] 2.36 [60] 3.15 [80] 3.15 [80] 3.94 [100]
LI 1.33 [32.5] 1.73 [42.5] 2.08 [51] 2.55 [62.5] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
L2 .20 [5] .20 [5] .04 1] .04 [1] .04 [I] - - -
L3 .20 [5] .24 [6] .24 [6] .24 [6] .31 [8] .31 [8] .16 [4] .16 [4]
Sl* UNC n " " " " " n "
DIN EN ISO 5/16 .-.IS 12 -"|3 5/8"-11 3/4"-10 7/8"-9 | I/4"-7 I"-8 | 1/4"-7
4762 - 12.9 | 3/8" Ig | 5/8" Ig 2" Ig 27/8"-9 27/8"-9 | 1/4"-7 1"-8 1 1/4"-7
SI* METRIC
DIN EN ISO 4x 4x 4x 4x 4x 4x 8x 8x
4762 - 12.9 M8x35 MI12x30 M16x40 M20x60 M20x60 M30x90 M24x90 M30x100
Tigtening-
Torque 22 [30] 74 [100] 210 [300] 406 [550] 406 [550] | 1328 [1800] 664 [900] | 1328 [1800]
Ib-ft [Nm]
A 75 [19] 75 [19] 1.06 [27] 1.38 [35] 1.38 [35] 1.97 [50] 2.05 [52] 2.05 [52]
D | #%¥ M5 Mé Mé M8 M8 MI0 MI14 Mlé

* are not part of the delivery
** for the orifice part numbers see on page 21




RD
T
71 h
1 U L1
“
1
D 2 ¢
\\3) \\5)
o Y X
&)
A 2 O
&) &)
B
NG16 - NG63 NG80 - NG100
DIMENSIONS Cover R - in [mm]
DIMN SIZE
NGl 6 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50 NG63 NG80 NGI100
Bl 2.65 [65] 3.47 [85] 4.01 [102] 4.92 [125] 5.51 [140] 7.09 [180] - -
B2 3.47 [85] 3.47 [85] 4.01 [102] 4.92 [125] 5.51 [140] 7.09 [180] - -
D - - - - - - 9.84 [250] 11.81 [300]
HI 2.65 [65] 2.36 [60] 2.36 [60] 2.65 [65] 2.65 [65] 3.15[80] 90 3.94 [100]
LI 1.33 [32.5] 1.73 [42.5] 2.08 [51] 2.55 [62.5] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
L2 5 - 5 - 5 - .16 [4] -
L3 .20 [5] .24 [6] .24 [6] .24 [6] 31 [8] 31 [8] .16 [4] 16 [4]
RD Location over X over Z| over Z| over Z| over Z| over Z| - -
L4(C) 1.33 [32.5] - - - - - - -
SI* UNC "
DIN EN ISO g
4762 - 12.9 | 1/4"-7
SI* METRIC
DIN EN ISO 4x 4x 4x 4x 4x 4x 8x 8x
4762 - 12.9 M8x65 M8x65 M16x60 M20x70 M20x70 M30x90 M24x100 M30xI10
Tigtening-
Torque 22 [30] 74 [100] 210 [300] 406 [550] 406 [550] | 1328 [1800] 664 [900] | 1328 [1800]
Ib-ft [Nm]
A 1.57 [40] 1.57 [40] 1.57 [40] 1.69 [43] 1.69 [43] 1.85 [47] 4.13 [105] 4.84 [123]
D | ** M5 Mé Mé M8 M8 MI0 M4 Mlé

* are not part of the delivery
** for the orifice part numbers see on page 21



For the orifices location, see symbol pages 6-20.

L2 ] - 7 L1 51 L4 " L Lo S
. " L3
for coil removal 4)(81
AxST
[e—
o @ — @ o : gl
— A —
B1 |
B1
NG16 - NG50 NG63 =
NG80 - NG100
DIMENSIONS COVERS - RM; |W; 4D;2W; 2WR; 4W; 5W; 7W; IWDB u. IWDB/DM - in [mm]
DIMN Cover SIZE
Version NGI6 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50 NG63 NG80 NG100
RM 138 [35] 138 [35] 177 [45] | 236[60] 2.36 [60] 3.15 [80] 3.15 [80] 3.54 [90]
Iw 132[335] | 1.38[35] 177 [45] | 236[60] 236[60] | 3.15 [80] 3.15 [80] 3.94[100]
4D 138 [35] 138 [35] 197 [50] | 2.36[60] 236[60] | 3.15 [80] 3.15 [80] 3.54 [90]
2W 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 236[60] | 2.36[60] 2.36 [60] 3.15 [80] 3.54 [90] 3.94[100]
HI 2ZWR 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 236[60] | 2.36[60] 2.36 [60] 3.15 [80] 3.94 [100] 3.94[100]
4w 153 [39] 138 [35] 1.77 [45] | 2481[63] 2.36 [60] 3.15 [80] 3.94 [100] 3.54 [90]
5W 1.63 [40] .63 [40] 1.77 [45] | 2.36[60] 236[60] | 3.15 [80] 3.94[100] 3.54 [90]
W 1.63 [40] .63 [40] 236[60] | 2.36[60] 236[60] | 3.15 [80] 3.15 [80] 3.54 [90]
IWDB 1.63 [40] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] | 2.36[60] 2.36 [60] 3.15 [80] 3.15 [80] 3.94[100]
IWDB/DM| 1.63 [40] 1.97 [50] 275[70] | 2.36[60] - . ) -
RM 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 197 [50] [ 295[75](3.23[82]=NG0¢) | 2.95[75] (3.23[82]2NG06) | 2.95 [75]
Iw 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 2.95 [75] (3.23[82]2NG06) | 295 [75] (3.23[82]2NG06) | 2.95 [75]
4D 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 2.95 [75] (3.23[82]2NG06) | 295 [75] (3.23[82]2NG06) | 2.95 [75]
2W 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 2.95 [75] (3.23[82]2NG06) | 295 [75] (3.23[82]2NG06) | 2.95[75]
H2 2WR 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 197 [50] | 2.95[75] (3.23[82]=NG0s) | 295 [75] (323[82>NG06) | 2.95 [75]
aw 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 197 [50] | 2.95[75] (3.23[82]=NG06) | 2.95 [75] (3.23[82>NG06) | 2.95 [75]
5W 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 2.95 [75] (3.23[82]2NG06) [ 2.95 [75] (3.23[82]2NG06) | 2.95 [75]
W 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 197 [50] | 295[75](3.23[82]2NG06) | 295 [75] (3.23[82]2NG06) | 2.95 [75]
IWDB 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 197 [50] | 295[75](323[820>NG06) | 2.95 [75] (3.23[82]=NG0¢) | 2.95 [75]
IWDB/DM| 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] 1.97 [50] - - - -
RM 3.46 [88] 3.46 [88] 3.46[88] | 3.46[88] 3.46 [88] 437[111](4.72[120]>NG06) | 437[111](4.72[120]2NG06) | 4.37 [I11]
Iw 3.46 [88] 3.46 [88] 346[88] | 3.46[88] 3.46 [88] 437[111] (472[120]2NGO6) | 437[111](4.72[120]2NG0¢) | 4.37 [111]
4D 3.46 [88] 3.46 [88] 346 [88] | 3.46[88] 346[88] | 437[111](472[120]2NG06) | 437[111](472[120]>NG06) | 437 [111]
2W 3.46 [88] 3.46 [88] 346 [88] | 3.46[88] 346[88] | 437[111](472[120]2NG06) | 437[111](472[120]>NG08) | 437 [111]
H3 2WR 3.46 [88] 3.46 [88] 346 [88] | 3.46[88] 3.46 [88] 437[111] (472[120]2NGO6) | 437[111](4.72[120]>NG0¢) | 4.37 [111]
aw 3.46 [88] 3.46 [88] 346 [88] | 3.46[88] 346 [88] | 437[111](472[120]2NG06) | 437[111](4.72[120]>NG08) | 437 [111]
5W 3.46 [88] 3.46 [88] 3.46[88] | 3.46[88] 346 [88] | 437[111](472[120]2NG06) | 437[111](472[120]=NG08) | 4.37 [111]
W 3.46 [88] 3.46 [88] 3.46 [88] 3.46 [88] 3.46 [88] 4371117 (4.72[120]>NG0¢) | 437[111](4.72[120]=NG06) | 4.37 [I11]
IWDB 3.46 [88] 3.46 [88] 346[88] | 3.46[88] 3.46 [88] 437[111](472[120]>NGO6) | 437[111](4.72[120]2NG0¢) | 437 [I11]
IWDB/DM| 3.46 [88] 3.46 [88] 3.46[88] | 3.46[88] B B _ i .

continued on next page



DIMENSIONS COVERS - RM; IW; 4D;2W; 2WR; 4W; 5W; TW; IWDB u. IWDB/DM - in [mm]

DIMN Cover SIZE
Version NGI16 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50 NG63 NG80 NG100
RM 232 [59] 252[64] | 220[56] 1.73 [44] 1.42 [36] 3.15 [80] (0.79[20]2NG06) 1.77 [45] (- 2NGO06) 0.79 [20]
Iw 232 [59] 2.52 [64] 220 [56] 1.73 [44] 1.42 [36] 3.15 [80] (0.79[20]2NGO06) 1.77 [45] (- 2NGO6) 079 [20]
4D 232[59] | 252[64] | 220[56] 1.73 [44] 1.42 [36] 3.15 [80] (0.79[20]=NGO06) 1.77 [45] (- 2NGO06) 0.79 [20]
2W 232 [59] 252[64] | 220 [56] 1.73 [44] 142[36] | 3.15[80] (0.79[20]=NG0¢) .77 [45] (- 2NGO6) 0.79 [20]
LI 2WR 232 [59] 252[64] | 220[56] 1.73 [44] 1.42 [36] 3.15 [80] (0.79[20]=NG06) 1.77 [45] (- 2NGO6) 0.79 [20]
aw 2.75 [70] 252[64] | 2.20[56] 1.73 [44] 1.42 [36] 3.15 [80] (0.79[20]=NG06) 1.77 [45] (- =NGO6) 0.79 [20]
W 2.75 [70] 252[64] | 2.20[56] 1.73 [44] 1.42 [36] 3.15 [80] (0.79[20]=NG06) 1.77 [45] (- >NGO6) 0.79 [20]
W 2.36 [60] 2.52 [64] 2.20 [56] 1.38 [35] 1.42 [36] 3.15 [80] (0.79[20]=NG06) 1.77 [45] (- 2NGO6) 0.79 [20]
IWDB | 2.75[70] 2.52 [64] 2.20 [56] 2.68 [68] 2.68 [68] 3.15 [80] (0.79[20]2NGO06) 1.77 [45] (- 2NGO6) 0.79 [20]
IWDB/DM| 275 [70] 2.52 [64] 2.20 [56] 2.68 [68] - - - -
RM 0.20 [5] 0.08 [2] : - B
IW 0.20 [5] 0.08 [2] - -
4D 0.20 [5] 0.08 [2] -
W 0.20 [5] 0.08 [2] :
L2 2WR 0.20 [5] 0.08 [2] -
aw 020 [5] 0.08 [2] - B -
5W 0.20 [5] 0.08 [2] - B -
W 0.20 [5] 0.08 [2] : -
IWDB c 0.08 [2] -
IWDB/DM c 0.08 [2] : - . - - -
RM 128[32.5] | 1.67[425] | 204[51] | 246[62.5] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
Iw 144 [36.5] | 1.67[425] | 204[51] | 2.38[60.5] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12[150]
4D 128[325] | 1.67[425] | 204[51] | 246[62.5] 275070 | 3.54 [90] 5.00[125] 6.12 [150]
W 128[325] | 1.67[425] | 197[50] | 2.46[62.5] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.00[125] 6.12 [150]
L3 2WR 128 [325] | 1.67[425] | 197[50] | 2.46[62.5] 2751701 | 3.54 [90] 5.00[125] 6.12 [150]
(P) aw 144 [36.5] | 1.67[425] | 204[51] | 246[625] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
5W 144 [36.5] | 1.67[425] | 204[51] | 246[625] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
W 128 [32.5] | 1.67[425] | 2.04[51] 279[71] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
IWDB | 144[365] | 1.67[425] | 204[51] | 246[62.5] 275070 | 3.54 [90] 5.10[125] 6.12 [150]
IWDB/DM| 144[365] | 1.67[425] | 240[61] | 246[625] c - - :
RM 185[47] | 167[425] | 204[51] | 246[62.5] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
Iw 189[48] | 1.67[425] | 204[51] | 246 [62.5] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
4D 185[47] | 167[425] | 204[51] | 246[62.5] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
W 185[47] | 167[425] | 197[50] | 2.46[62.5] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
L4 2WR 185[47] | 167[425] | 197[50] | 2.46[62.5] 275070 | 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
(€) aw 189[48] | 167[425] | 204([51] | 246[62.5] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
5W 189[48] | 167[425] | 204([51] | 2.461[62.5] 2751701 | 3.54 [90] 5.10[125] 6.12 [150]
W 1.85[47] | 1.67[425] | 204([51] | 246[62.5] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
IWDB | 207[525] | 1.67[425] | 204([51] | 246[62.5] 2.75 [70] 3.54 [90] 5.10 [125] 6.12 [150]
IWDB/DM| 207[525] | 1.67[425] | 204[51] | 246[625] - - - -
BI all 3.35 [85] 335[85] | 401[102] | 492[125] 5.51 [140] 7.09 [180]
B2 all 2.56 [65] 335[85] | 401[102] | 492[125] 5.51 [140] 7.09 [180] - -
B3 all 1.77 [45] 1.77[45] | 177 [45] 1.77 [45] 1.77 [45] 244 [62] (1.77[45]12NGO6) | 244 [62] (1.77[45]2NG06) | 2.44 [62]
D all : - : - - - 9.84 [250] 11.81 [300]
516" x 1.50"| |9 , " " " o 34" x 275" I 1/4" x 3.50" I" x 3.50"
SI* UNGH (rest) I/Z(r:Stl).SO 5/8(r;t2).00 3/4(:;:;75 (rest) (rest) (rest) | 1/4" x 3.50"
DIN EN ISO 5/16" x 2.00" 3/4" x 2.50" | 1/4" x 3.25" 1" x 4.00" 114" x 400"
4762-12.9 @WIWR) |\ o 200" | 58" x 225" | 3/4" x 2.25" (QWIAWISW/2WR) (SWITWI2WR) "(ZW) :
5/16" x 1.50" 3/4" x 2.25 1 1/4" x 4.00 1" x 4.25 | 1/4" x 425"
W) (IWDB) (TW) (5WI7TW) W) aw) (4W)
M8x35 (rest)| MI2x40 M16x50 M20x70 M20x70 (rest) M30x90 (rest) M24x90 (rest) M30X90
SE;TN”EJ Tég M8x50 (rest) (rest) (rest) M20x65 | M30x80 M24x100 M30X100
4762 - 12.9 (QWRWR) | MI2x50 M16x60 M20x60  |(QWI4AWISWI2WR) (SWITWI2WR) @w)
M8x40 (7W) | (IWDB) (7W) (SWI7W) | M20x60 (7W) M30x100 (W) M24x 110 (4W) M30X110
T'gtle;'_'f't‘g[ﬂ r‘:‘r]q“e all 22 [30] 74[100] | 210[300] | 406 [550] 406 [550] 1328 [1800] 664 [900] 1328 [1800]
Orifices Orifice port thread + Orifice part numbers see page 21|

*are not part of the delivery
*#UNC Screw length - See installation drawing




Spare Parts List

1D + 1H
) MOOG
|Pmax=35MPa |[Pv= MPal
007
© Item No:
SPARE PARTS LIST FOR COVERS: ID + |H
SIZE
POS.|DESCRIPTION|QTY
NGIl6 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50 NG63 NG80 NG100
I O-Ring Viton I ] X980-02010 | X980-02012 | X980-02013 | X980-02112 | X980-02112 | X980-02116 | X980-02215 | X980-02220
| PU Seal | XE15762 XE15498 XE14883 XEI5199 XEI5199 XEI5163 XE15201 XE15222
Seal Kit ID | XEB16270 XEB13977 XEBI15514 XEB 14892 XEBI15154 XEB17361 XEB17362 XEB17363
O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Seal Kit ID | XEB17041 XEB17042 XEB17043 XEB17044 XEB 17045 XEB17046 XEB17047 XEB17048
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00
Seal Kit IH | XEB15236 XEB14771 XEB 14795 XEB14364 XEB14937 XEB14297 XEB17375 XEB17376
O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Seal Kit IH | XEB17057 XEB17058 XEB17059 XEB17060 XEB17061 XEB17062 XEB17063 XEB17064
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00

Order example: Seal Kit |H PU Seal NG50 => Order number: XEB17054-000M00




Spare Parts List

2D + RM
o MOOG
|Pmax=35MPa |[Pv=" MPq|
007
s Item No:
SPARE PARTS LIST FOR COVERS: 2D + RM
.|DESCRIPTION|QTY SIZE

NGIl6 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50 NG63 NG80 NG100
O-Ring Viton X980-02010 | X980-02012 | X980-02013 | X980-02112 | X980-02112 | X980-02116 | X980-02215 | X980-02220

PU Seal XE15762 XE15498 XE14883 XEI5199 XEI5199 XEI5163 XE15201 XE15222
Seal Kit 2D XEB16271 XEB16266 XEB13985 XEB13986 XEB17367 XEB17368 XEB17369 XEB17370

O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Seal Kit 2D XEB17049 XEB17050 XEB17051 XEB17052 XEB17053 XEB17054 XEB17055 XEB17056
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00
Seal Kit RM XEB15481 XEB 14000 XEB16621 XEB 15485 XEB14799 XEB14765 XEB16619 XEB14679
O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Seal Kit RM XEB17089 XEB17090 XEB17091 XEB17092 XEB17093 XEB17094 XEB17095 XEB17096
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00

Order example: Seal Kit RM PU Seal NG63 => Order number: XEB17094-000M00




Spare Parts List

2DR,

4D + RV

Date:

MOOG

|Pmax=35MPa |[Pv=

MPal

Item No:

007

= Z2(Z1)< T~
1 1

SPARE PARTS LIST FOR COVERS: 2DR, 4D + RV

SIZE
POS.|DESCRIPTION|QTY
NGI6 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50 NG63 NG80 NGI100
| O-Ring Viton 3 X980-02010 | X980-02012 | X980-02013 | X980-02112 | X980-02112 | X980-02116 | X980-02215 | X980-02220
| PU Seal 3 XEI5762 XE15498 XE14883 XEI5199 XEI5199 XEI5163 XE15201 XE15222
Seal Kit 2DR | XEB17396 XEB16337 XEB17397 XEB17398 XEB17399 XEB 17400 XEB17448 XEB17449
O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Seal Kit 2DR | XEB17401 XEB17402 XEB17403 XEB17404 XEB 17405 XEB 17406 XEB 17450 XEB17451
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00
Seal Kit 4D | XEBI17377 XEB|6647 XEB17227 XEB16605 XEB17378 XEB16648 XEB17379 XEB17380
O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Seal Kit 4D | XEB17097 XEB17098 XEB17099 XEBI17100 XEBI17101 XEBI17102 XEB17103 XEB17104
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00
Seal Kit RV | XEB17243 XEB17244 XEB17245 XEB17246 XEB17250 XEBI17251 XEB17252 XEB17253
O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Seal Kit RV | XEB 17440 XEB17441 XEB17442 XEB17443 XEB17444 XEB 17445 XEB17446 XEB 17447
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00

Order example: Seal Kit 4D PU Seal NG40 => Order number: XEB17100-000M00




Spare Parts List

2WR, 1WDB, 1T\WDB/DM, 1W, 2W, 4W, 5W + 7W

o NMOOCG

|Pmax=35MPa |[Pv=" MPql|

007

Item No:

Date:

=)
X _|_ 71,72 Y

SPARE PARTS LIST FOR COVERS: 2WR, IWDB, IWDB/DM, IW, 2W, 4W, 5W, 7TW
SIZE
POS.| DESCRIPTION|QTY
NGl16 NG25 NG32 NG40 NG50 NGé63 NG80 NGI100
| O-Ring Viton 4 X980-02010 | X980-02012 | X980-02013 | X980-02112 | X980-02112 | X980-02116 | X980-02215 | X980-02220
| PU Seal 4 XE15762 XE15498 XE14883 XEI5199 XEI5199 XEI5163 XE15201 XE15222
Seal Kit 2WR | XEB 17407 XEB15396 XEB17408 XEB17409 XEB17410 XEB17411 XEB17452 XEB17453
O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Seal Kit 2WR | XEB17412 XEB17413 XEB17414 XEB17415 XEB17416 XEB17417 XEB17454 XEB17455
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00
Seal Kit IWDB | XEB15378 XEB13979 XEB14798 XEB13988 XEB17383 XEB14794 XEB17384 XEB17385
O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Seal Kit IWDB | XEBI7105 XEBI17106 XEBI7107 XEB17108 XEBI7109 XEBI7110 XEBI7I111 XEBI7112
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00
Kit IWDB/DM | XEB17432 XEB17433 XEB17434 XEB17435
O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Kit IWDB/DM | XEB17436 XEB17437 XEB17438 XEB17439
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00
Seal Kit IW | XEB16335 XEB13978 XEB13984 XEB14891 XEB17228 XEB16620 XEB17381 XEB17382
O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Seal Kit IW | XEB17065 XEB17066 XEB17067 XEB17068 XEB17069 XEB17070 XEB17071 XEB17072
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00
Seal Kit 2W | XEB16289 XEB14762 XEB16493 XEB14793 XEB14770 XEB14767 XEB17229 XEB17386
O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Seal Kit 2W | XEB17081 XEB17082 XEB17083 XEB17084 XEB17085 XEB17086 XEB17087 XEB17088
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00
Seal Kit 4W | XEB16553 XEB17387 XEB 16494 XEB 14800 XEB14769 XEB16697 XEB16302 XEB17388
O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Seal Kit 4W | XEB17073 XEB17074 XEB17075 XEB17076 XEB17077 XEB17078 XEB17079 XEB17080
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -.000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00
Seal Kit 5W | XEB17389 XEB17390 XEB17391 XEB17392 XEB 16495 XEB17393 XEB17394 XEB17395
O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Seal Kit 5W | XEBI7113 XEBI7114 XEBI7115 XEBI7116 XEBI7117 XEBI7118 XEBI7119 XEB17120
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00
Seal Kit 7W | XEB17418 XEB17419 XEB17420 XEB17421 XEB17422 XEB16554 XEB17423 XEB17424
O-Ring Viton -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00 -000-00
Seal Kit 7W | XEB17425 XEB17426 XEB17427 XEB17428 XEB17429 XEB17256 XEB17430 XEB17437
PU Seal -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00 -000M00

Order example: Seal Kit 4W PU Seal NG80 => Order number: XEB17079-000M00 E



Ordering Information

= ]

I 1

Seals Orifices*

* | Without Ind. FPM/FKM (Standard) Indication of 10th of a mm of the diameter

H | HNBR (on request) and in the same order as given in the function symbol
M | FPM/FKM + PUR .00 Plug

N | NBR .08 Orifice 0.8 mm

.15 Orifice 1.5 mm
i.e.: X08 | Orifice 0.8 mm in X

Valve Type i.e.: 2208 | Orifice 1.0 mm in Z2
C | Cartridge Valve

Valve Function Connection Pilot Valve
C [ Cartridge Cover Unit 06 | Connection P06 as per DIN 24340
10 | Connection P10 as per DIN 24340

Mounting

E | Manifold mounting

Pilot Connection

X | x through mounting surface / y through mounting surace

Nominal Bore

16 | NGlé

25 | NG25 Adjustment (only for IH Cover)
32 | NG32 2 | Fixed preset

40 | NG40 4 | Calibrated

50 | NG50 8 | Fixed preset, leaded

63 | NG63

80 | NG80

100 NGI100

| B | Serial Number

CoverCode

| 6 | Connections Recommended by DIN 24342 1D, 2D, 2 DR, 2WR, 4D, |H,RM, IWDB,
W, 2W, 4W, 5W, 7W, IWDB/DM, RV

Order Example:

M-CCE32B64WXO06/P15;A00;B12;Z215

Orifice 1.5 mm in Z2

Seals:
FPM/FKM + PUR Orifice 1.2 mm in B

Plug in A

Orifice 1.5 mm in P
Subiect to technical changes.






Argentina
Australia
Austria
Brazil
China
England
Finland
France
Germany

India
Ireland
Italy
Japan
Korea
Luxembourg
Norway
Russia
Singapore
Spain
Sweden
USA

NMOOC

Moog Industrial Controls Division
East Aurora, NY 14052-0018
Telephone: 716/655-3000
Fax: 716/655-1803
Toll Free: 1-800-272-MOOG
WWW.moog.com
CDS6646 Rev C 500-358 1001



	Table of Contents
	General Description
	Dimensions
	Standard Models
	ID
	2D
	2DR
	2WR
	4D
	1H
	RM
	1WDB
	1W
	2W
	4W
	5W
	7W
	1WDB/DM
	RV

	Orifice Port Thread & Part Number Tables
	Typical Orifice Characteristics
	Type Dimensions
	1D
	1H
	2D
	2DR
	R
	RM, 1W, 4D, 2W, 2WR, 4W, 5W, 7W, 1WDB, 1WDB/DM

	Spare Parts List
	1D, 1H
	2D, RM
	2DR, 4D, RV
	2WR, 1WDB, 1WDB/DM, 1W, 2W, 4W, 5W, 7W
	Ordering Information

